
 
 

2025 9-10 Softball Managers 

9-10 Softbal Team Manager Name Email Phone Number 
Big Sky 9/10's Jennifer Sheafer gingin406@gmail.com 406-876-5916 
Big Timber 9/10's Kim Krug kim@cliffsidetranspot.com 406-930-2394 
Boulder-Arrowhead 1 9/10's Matt Bender B.Rock24@gmail.com 406-670-6841 
Boulder-Arrowhead 2 9/10's Spencer Larsen Slarsen51@gmail.com 602-694-5151 
Burlington Central 1 9/10's Cole Derks Cole.derks@gmail.com 406-581-7129 
Burlington Central 2 9/10's Richard Smith RichardElstonSmithSr3@gmail.com 406-200-3626 
Coal Country (Hardin) 9/10's 1 Jill Wegner jill.wegner@hardin.k12.mt.us 406-679-0740 
Coal Country (Hardin) 9/10's 2 Aryn Kaline sbpasses@gmail.com 406-351-1146 
Granite Peak (Columbus) 9/10's Brook Heaps brooknheaps@gmail.com 406-396-2719 
HNLL 1 9/10's Ron Zanini ronniezani @gmail.com 406-200-2200 
HNLL 2 9/10's Jeff Henckel henckelj@yahoom.com 406-702-0185 
HNLL 3 9/10's Abigail Kochel kochajox@hotmail.com 406-855-9184 
Joliet 9/10's Stacie Lodermeier bs.lodermeier@hotmail.com  406-425-0370 
Laurel 1 9/10's Ashley Dassinger ashleydassinger.midway@gmail.com 406-698-4218 
Laurel 2 9/10's Lindsey Affleck lindsey@mbauction.com 406-876-2211 
Lockwood 9/10's Tyler Strasburger tyler.strasburger@teaminc.com 406-698-9130 
Project (Huntley) 9/10's Justin Gearhart JGEARHART23@GMAIL.COM 406-490-6675 
Riverside 9/10's Lisa McDaniel lisamcdaniel629@gmail.com  406-697-2874 
Shepherd 9/10 Yvonne Kelly rileyvonne5@gmail.com 406-672-7810 

 

 


